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File #:  Version: 12019-1930

Status:Type: Proclamation Adopted

File created: In control:7/30/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/30/2019 7/30/2019

Enactment date: 7/30/2019 475Enactment #:

7/30/2019Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh commends Lateresa
Blackwell and Michael Blackwell, Founders/Owners of Café on the Corner and Kitchen of Grace
social enterprise, as well as the workforce program, the community organization, schools, residents
and participants of the program, for bringing positive solutions and change in the City, instead of
simply living in the problem.

Sponsors: Darlene M. Harris, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MRS. HARRIS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council7/30/2019 1 Pass
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